CH \$40.00 23996

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM315146

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.		08/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 St. James Place	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399667	AXELSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7138365059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-836-6149

Email: KaTrina.Baker@Weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: KaTrina Baker

Address Line 1: 2000 St. James Place
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AXELSON USA 2399667 ASSGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KaTrina Baker	
SIGNATURE:	/KaTrina Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Halliburton (HESI) to Weatherford-Lamb effective 8-01-2014#page1.tif source=Assignment from Halliburton (HESI) to Weatherford-Lamb effective 8-01-2014#page2.tif source=Assignment from Halliburton (HESI) to Weatherford-Lamb effective 8-01-2014#page3.tif source=Assignment from Halliburton (HESI) to Weatherford-Lamb effective 8-01-2014#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, of all right, title, and interest in and to the AXELSON Trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas 77056, USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said TRADEMARK and the goodwill connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby, effective as of August, 2014, Sell, Assign, and Transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK together with the goodwill connected therewith, and the right to recover for past infringements of the TRADEMARK, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey all right, title, and interest in the said TRADEMARK herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further

į

instruments of conveyance, assignment, and further assurances and perform all such other acts as may reasonably be required to transfer and assign all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to and under the said TRADEMARK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 19th day of AVAUGE By:

(Name)

(Name)

(Name)

(Name)

(Title)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jonatian Eurs (Name), SP CP (Title)

of Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

DEBORAH A. HAYS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 28, 2016 Notary Public

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 19th day of

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized representative as of this <u>BA</u> day of <u>Awywst</u> , By: (Name) (Title)
THE STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF Harris S
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CYNEST L. DUND. (Name). VCC P(ESI denti(Title)) of Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the Aday of CHURCH CONTROL OF OFFICE, this the Aday of Notary Public

ERICA MORENO
SOTRAY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEAM
BY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAY 8, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0404

EXHIBIT A AXELSON TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Country	Registration Number
Canada	TMA552517
СТМ	000081786
Germany	000081786
United Kingdom	EU000081786
Russian Federation	136582
United States	2,399,667
Venezuela	122567-F

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0405